

Zonotrichia leucophrys leucophrys, Zonotrichia leucophrys nuttalli, 174.
88, 315, 488. querula, 213, 267.

ERRATA.

- Page 8, line 11, for **Merganser serrator** read **Mergus serrator**.
“ 8, “ 39, for **hyperborea** read **hyperboreus**.
“ 10, “ 40, for **Carthartes** read **Cathartes**.
“ 12, “ 27, for **saya** read **sayus**.
“ 38, “ 15, for **Phalænoptila** read **Phalænoptilus**.
“ 136, “ 27, for E. E. Lodge read G. E. Lodge.
“ 150, “ 39, after 1901 add, when he was transferred to the class of
Members.
“ 150, “ 44, for Ecstorm read Eckstorm.
“ 152, “ 9, for S. H. Rhoads read S. N. Rhoads.
“ 265, “ 13, after immaturity add, or a female.
“ 291, “ 7, for Shelly read Shelley.